

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400051

November 18, 2025

NSE Scrip Symbol: AHIMSA; ISIN: INE136T01014

Dear Sir / Mam,

Subject: revised Outcome of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 & 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation of our communication dated November 6, 2025 and November 14, 2025, we hereby enclose, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the **Revised Unaudited Financial Results** along with the **Limited Review Report** for the half year and year ended September 30, 2025, as approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today, i.e., November 18, 2025.

Please note that the revised financial results have been filed **only to incorporate the Notes below the Financial Statements**, which were inadvertently missed out in the earlier submission. **There is no change whatsoever in the financial figures** as compared to the previously filed results.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.ahimsaind.com. You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,
FOR AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Surbhi Singhvi Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**CIN: L46909GJ1996PLC028679**

Office No 14, 5th Floor, G CABIN, Kalapurnam Complex, C.G Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

Statement of Standalone Results for the half year ended 30th September 2025 of Ahimsa Industries Limited

Particulars	6 months ended (30/09/2025)	6 months ended (31/03/2025)	6 months ended (30/09/2024)	6 months ended (31/03/2024)	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/03/2025)
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Income from Operations					
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	539.13	28,189	67,216	80,614	95,406
(b) Other Income	0.92	140	441	1,074	581
Total income from Operations (net)	540	28,329	67,658	81,688	95,987
2. Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	11,343	38,226	43,729	49,569
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	261.42	5,664	5,135	20,753	10,799
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	251.66	22,403	12,104	(3,731)	34,507
(d) Employee benefits expense	1,088.00	5,937	4,124	5,101	10,061
(e) Finance Costs	3.23	76	1,136	1,165	1,212
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	67.04	902	3,344	3,552	4,246
(g) Other expenses	1,106.88	7,752	12,730	17,697	20,482
Total Expenses	2,778	54,077	76,799	88,267	1,30,876
3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items ad tax (1 -2)	(2,238)	(25,748)	(9,141)	(6,579)	(34,889)
4. Exceptional Items	-	(4,841)	-	-	(4,841)
5. Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3 - 4)	(2,238)	(30,588)	(9,141)	(6,579)	(39,730)
6. Extraordinary items *					
7. Profit / (Loss) before tax (5 - 6)	(2,238)	(30,588)	(9,141)	(6,579)	(39,730)
8. Tax expense	-	1,988	46	(112)	2,034
Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax	-	1,988	46	(112)	2,034
9. Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (7-8)	(2,238)	(32,576)	(9,187)	(6,467)	(41,763)
10. Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
11. Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
12. Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after taxes) (10-11)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Profit/(Loss) for the period (9+12)	(2,238)	(32,576)	(9,187)	(6,467)	(41,763)
10. Earnings Per Share	-	-	-	-	-
Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic	(0.41)	(5.95)	(1.68)	(1.18)	(7.63)
(b) Diluted	(0.41)	(5.95)	(1.68)	(1.18)	(7.63)
See accompanying note to the Financial Results					

* Exceptional Items represent Profit on Sale of Assets

Previous Year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with current year's classification / disclosure.

For, Ahimsa Industries Limited

Pooja Rajan Ambure
Pooja Rajan Ambure
Executive Director/ Chairman
DIN: 10482692



November 18, 2025
Ahmedabad

Notes:

1. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 18, 2025.
2. There were no investor Complaints received / pending as on 30-09-2025.
3. Figures of previous period/year have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary to make the Financial Statements comparable.
4. During the Period the company has not issued any kind of Shares.
5. During the period, the valuation of closing stock has been carried out at Cost or Net Realizable Value whichever is lower.
6. Deferred Tax has been recognized in this Interim Period on the estimates made by management.
7. During the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, the Company do not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies).

For, Ahimsa Industries Limited

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'P. Ambure', is written over a circular purple ink stamp. The stamp contains the text 'AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED' around the perimeter and a small star in the center.

Pooja Rajan Ambure
Executive Director/ Chairman
DIN: 10482692

AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L46909GJ1996PLC028679

Balance Sheet for the half year ended 30th September 2025 of Ahimsa Industries Limited

Amount Rs. in `000

Particulars	As at 30/09/2025	As at 31/03/2025
Particulars		
Â EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholders' funds		
(a) Share capital	54,740	54,740
(b) Reserves and surplus	28,937	31,176
(c) Money received against Share Warrants	-	-
Total Shareholders' funds	83,677	85,916
2. Share application money pending allotment		
3. Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings*	61	61
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-
(d) Long-term provisions	-	-
Total Non-current liabilities	61	61
4. Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings		58
(b) Trade payables		
Total Outstanding Dues of MSME	1,636	438
Total Outstanding Dues of Creditors other than MSME	-	268
(c) Other current liabilities	376	880
(d) Short-term provisions	-	731
Total Current liabilities	2,012	2,374
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	85,751	88,352
B ASSETS		
1. Non-current assets		
(a) Property Plant & Equipment & Intangible Assets		
(i) Property Plant & Equipment	1,093	1,097
(ii) Intangible Assets	-	-
(iii) Capital Work in Progress	-	-
(iv) Intangible Asset under Development	-	-
(b) Non-current investments	-	-
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	3,565	3,565
(d) Long-term loans and advances	-	-
(e) Other non-current assets	8,377	8,377
Total Non-current assets	13,034	13,039
2 Current assets		
(a) Current investments		
(b) Inventories	15,864	16,116
(c) Trade receivables	52,724	55,692
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	2,016	3,002
(e) Short-term loans and advances	1,160	60
(f) Other current assets	951	444
Total Current assets	72,716	75,313
Total -Assets	85,751	88,352

* Previous Year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with current year's classification / disclosure.

For, Ahimsa Industries Limited



Pooja Rajan Ambure
Executive Director/ Chairman
DIN: 10482692

November 18, 2025
Ahemdabad

AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended 30th September 2025 of Ahimsa Industries Limited

Amount in '000

Particulars	For the year ended 30th September 2025	For the year ended 31st March 2025
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net Profit (Loss) before taxation	(2,238)	(39,730)
Add/Less:		
Interest Expense	-	1,048
Write off	-	(144)
Forex Exchange Gain	-	(73)
Depreciation	67	4,246
Gain on Sale of Asset	-	(6,572)
Loss on Sale of Asset	-	11,412
Interest Income	-	
Provision for Employee benefits	-	
Operating profit(loss) before working capital changes	(2,171)	(29,811)
Adjustments:-		
Decrease/(Increase) in Trade Receivables	2,967	(13,974)
Decrease/(Increase) in Inventories	251	35,387
(Decrease)/Increase in Trade Payables	931	(14,591)
(Decrease)/Increase in Other Current liabilities	(503.97)	95
(Decrease)/Increase in Other Short Term Liabilities	(58.28)	
(Decrease)/Increase in Short term Provision	(731)	279
Decrease/(Increase) in Other Current Asset	(507)	529
Decrease/(Increase) in Other Non Current Assets	-	
Decrease/(Increase) in Short term loan and advances	(1,100)	6,069
	1,249	13,793
Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities	(923)	(16,018)
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:		
a)Acquisition of Fixed Assets	(63)	(4,242)
b)Sale of Fixed Assets	-	43,360
c)Interest Income	-	-
Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities	(63)	39,118
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:		
a)Repayment of Long Term Borrowings	-	(4,383)
b)Repayment of Short Term Borrowings	-	(16,974)
c)Interest Expense	-	(1,048)
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities	-	(22,405)
Net Increase in Cash and Equivalent during the year	(986)	694
Cash And Cash Equivalents as at the Beginning of the year	3,002	2,236
Effect of Changes in Foreign Exchange	-	73
Cash And Cash Equivalents as at the Closing of the year	2,016	3,003

* Previous Year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified

For, Ahimsa Industries Limited

Pooja Rajan Ambani
Executive Director/ Chairman
DIN: 10482692

November 18, 2025
Ahemdabad



A N Shah & Associates
Chartered Accountants

C/303, Anand Nagar,
Forjett Street,
Opp. Bhatia Hospital,
Mumbai – 400 036.
Tel: +91 22 4976 9085

Limited Review Report of Ahimsa Industries Limited

To,
The Board of Directors,
Ahimsa Industries Limited,

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Ahimsa Industries Limited for the half year ended 30th September 2025. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For A N Shah & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 152559W

Akash
Nilesh Shah

Digitally signed
by Akash Nilesh
Shah

Akash Shah
Proprietor
Membership No. 191340
UDIN: 25191340BMKNTU1353

Mumbai
18th November, 2025

A N Shah & Associates
Chartered Accountants

C/303, 3rd Floor, Anand Nagar, Forjett Street, opposite Bhatia Hospital, Mumbai – 400 036.
Landline No: +91 22 4976 9085, Mobile - +91 96190 40158
Email id: ca.akashshah3033@gmail.com